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SYITHMA AIAXEIPIZHE MOIOTHTAS & EKAOSZH:4
ASDANEIAS TPODIMQN KQA. ENTYNOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: MAPTIOS 2020
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000 NMPOAIATPA®EX NMPOIONTQN

Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: MapabooTTopog aTToLNPAUEVOS

Product description: Fennel seeds dehydrated ground.
MpoéAeuon/ Origin: EAAnvIkr/ Greek

BoTaviki ovopacia/ Botanical name: Foeniculum vulgare
Zuokevaoia: MpwToyeviAg cuokeuacoia TTAACTIKO gaki KAatdAAnAo yia aueon ema@n?! pe

TPOPINO OCUOKEUAOHEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG oUVOAKeS TTEPIBAAAOVTOS (KaBapd Bapog 40 kg, 30
kg, 25 kg, 20 kg, 10 kg).

Packaging: Primary packaging plastic bag appropriate for direct food contact! packed in
normal ambient conditions (Net weight 40 kg, 30 kg, 25 kg, 20 kg, 10 kg).

1 >0pgwva pe Tnv EBvIKA kai Korvorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidgpkeia JwNg: 2 xpdvia atrd TNV NUEPOMPNVIa TTapaywyng yia TNV atmAfl cuokeuaaoia
OUOKEUOOUEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG OUVOAKES TTEPIBAANOVTOGC 11 OTTWG opileTal ammd Tov
TpounBeuTh, 1,5 XpOVO YIa CUOKEUAOIQ O€ TTPOCTATEUTIKA aTHOC@AIpa alwTou.

Shelf life: 2 years from production date for normal ambient packaging or as defined by the

producer, 1,5 year for protective atmosphere packaging.

2uvOnkeg atrofnkeuong: Alatnpeital o€ HEPOG DPOOEPO Kal OKIEPO XWPO (TTPOTEIVOPEVN
MEYIoTN Bepuokpacia ouvtipnong 210C & PEYIOTN OXETIKN uypaacia TTepIBAAAOVTA XWpPOoU
65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).
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2uvonkeg diavoung: Metagépetal oe Beppokpaaia TTEPIBAAAOVTOC PE OXHMATA TTOU
META@EPOUV PbVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only
foods.

MwAnon: xovopIKA O€ €TAIPEIES TTAPAYWYAS TPOPIUWY, KATACTHHATA TPOPiUwWYV, super
markets, o€ mini markets k.d.

Sale: wholesale to food produced companies, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

AvdAuon xapakTnpioTIKwyv Tpoidvrog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

20vleon: MapaBéoTropog atmoénpapévog
Ingredients: Fennel seeds dehydrated.
QDuOoIKA XaOPAKTNPIOTIKA: TUTTIKA TOU TTPOIGVTOG YEUOT). ATTOUCIA ETTIKIVOUVWV

&évwv owpdTtwy (YUaAi, TTETpa, HETAAAO).
ATtTouaia eviouwy.
KaBapdtnra: 99,95%
Zéva owparta: max 0,05%

Physical characteristics: Typical product taste. Absent of dangerous foreign
Materials (stone, glass, metal). Absent of insects.
Purtiy: 99,95%

Foreign materials: max 0,05%

BioAoyiKd XapaKTNPICTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/: MUOknTeg-ZUueg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 10% cfu/g
E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*
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Salmonella spp: atmoucia ota 259 - absent/ 25¢g

*OUPQWVA JE TIG ECWTEPIKES TTPOdIaYPaPES TTOU £xEl BEoel N eTaipeia pag/ according to

internal specification of our company

XNMIKA XOPOAKTNPIOTIKA
Chemical characteristics/: Yypaaoia / moisture: max 9%

Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,7

AgAatotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 ug/Kg
AgpAarogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 ug/Kg
Bapéa pétalda/ Heavy metals: Z0p@wva he Ta 6pia Tou
kavoviopoU EK/1881/2006 kal OAWV TwV OXETIKWV
TpoTToTroIfoewVv auTtou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/1881/2006 and all the relevant

YmoAcipypata  @utopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
ZUpewva Pe Ta Opla Tou kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai
OAWV  TwWV OXETIKWV TPOTTOTToINCoEWY autou. In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all

the relevant amendments.

Emioipavon: Emmwvupia  etaipiag, [lepiypagery  TpOIOGVTOG,  Xwpda
TpoéAeuong, kaBapd Bdapog, lot, olvBeon TpoidvTOG,

nu/via AREng, ouvbnkeg diatrpnong.
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Labeling: Company name, product description, origin, net weight,
lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.
MpoBAerépevn xpion: To TTPOIGV XPNOIYOTIOIEITAI WG CUCTATIKO YIO TNV TTOPACKEUN
TPOYiMwWYV (NUIETOINO TTPOIOV)
Product use: As an ingredient in food production (semi-finished

product).

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINUEVO TPOPINO CUMPWVA PE TOUG KavoviopuoUug EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC
1830/2003

Tpo@ipo Trou dev éxel utrooTei eme§epyaoia pe 1ovifouoa aktivofoAia/ The product is

not processed with ionizing radiation.

MoTotmroINTIKG — evOedeIyNEVO TTPOIOV YIa CUYKEKPIMEVN SiaTpoen)/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
BRC v

ISO 22000 v

HALAL v

Aiarpoon)/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegetarian v

Vegan v
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AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMQON
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYTOQOY : E-16-02
MPOAIATPA®EZ NMPOIONTQN

HM/NIA: MAPTIOZ 2020

AiaBperrTikA eTiIoApavon avda 100 g Trpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product:

Evépyeia/ Energy

Mpwrteiveg/ Protein
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates
Aitrapd/ Lipids

Ek Twv otroiwv Kopeopéva/of which
saturated
Edwdipeg iveg/ Dietary fibers

AAari/ Salt

345
kcal/1444kJ

15.8 g
52,39
14,9 g
0,59

39,8 g
0,22 g
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AHAQZH AAAEPTIOITONQN ZYMO®QNA ME TON EYPQITAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policy will apply.

Component Manufacturer Muts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processedin |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO MO MO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives MNO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives MO MO MO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives MO MO MO NO YES YES

NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives MO MO MO NO YES YES

SULPHITES =10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO MO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO



NIB_Quality
Stamp
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AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMQON
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYTOQOY : E-16-02
MPOAIATPA®EZ NMPOIONTQN

HM/NIA: MAPTIOZ 2020

TeAeutaia evnuépwon/ Revised:

PeBpoudpiog 2023 / February 2023






